
SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
         ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED  05/21/2020 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO.    
PROJECT NO.   089-491 COUNTY: Custer Pipe Installation on Hwy 89 CONTRACT TIME: October 23, 2020
PCN NO.    i62h   
Engineer's Estimate    $   88,910.87  

 Engineer's Estimate Simon Contractors Mainline Contracting
Rapid City  SD Rapid City  SD

BID ITEMS UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
001 Mobilization Lump Sum 1.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 29,000.00 29,000.00
002 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 144.00 0.00 26.00 3,744.00 19.00 2,736.00
003 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 189.00 0.00 40.00 7,560.00 36.00 6,804.00
004 Remove and Replace Topsoil Lump Sum 1.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,900.00 1,900.00
005 Base Course Ton 139.00 0.00 80.00 11,120.00 48.00 6,672.00
006 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 49.00 0.00 260.00 12,740.00 370.00 18,130.00
007 Pipe Culvert Undercut CuYd 11.00 0.00 75.00 825.00 25.00 275.00
008 24" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish Ft  38.00 0.00 85.00 3,230.00 91.50 3,477.00
009 24" RCP Arch, Install Ft  38.00 0.00 135.00 5,130.00 190.00 7,220.00
010 24" RCP Arch Sloped End, Furnish Each 1.00 0.00 900.00 900.00 980.00 980.00
011 24" RCP Arch Sloped End, Install Each 1.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 760.00 760.00
012 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White Ft  100.00 0.00 0.60 60.00 0.65 65.00
013 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow Ft  100.00 0.00 0.60 60.00 0.65 65.00
014 Flagging Hour 40.00 0.00 28.99 1,159.60 28.99 1,159.60
015 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 208.00 0.00 5.00 1,040.00 5.40 1,123.20
016 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous Lump Sum 1.00 0.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 4,100.00 4,100.00
017 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) Ft  2200.00 0.00 0.30 660.00 0.35 770.00
018 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft  144.00 0.00 3.50 504.00 4.00 576.00
019 Type L Median Drain Each 1.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,250.00 3,250.00
020 Type L Frame and Grate Assembly Each 1.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,100.00 2,100.00
021 Erosion Control Lump Sum 1.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
022 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft  70.00 0.00 6.00 420.00 6.75 472.50

    
TOTAL    0.00  92,452.60  92,735.30



SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
         ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED  05/21/2020 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 of 2 ITEM NO.    
PROJECT NO.   089-491 COUNTY: Custer Pipe Installation on Hwy 89 CONTRACT TIME: October 23, 2020
PCN NO.    i62h   
Engineer's Estimate    $   88,910.87  

 Hilt Construction   
Rapid City SD   

BID ITEMS UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
001 Mobilization Lump Sum 1.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00
002 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 144.00 30.00 4,320.00 0.00 0.00
003 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 189.00 20.00 3,780.00 0.00 0.00
004 Remove and Replace Topsoil Lump Sum 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
005 Base Course Ton 139.00 55.00 7,645.00 0.00 0.00
006 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 49.00 350.00 17,150.00 0.00 0.00
007 Pipe Culvert Undercut CuYd 11.00 175.00 1,925.00 0.00 0.00
008 24" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish Ft  38.00 75.00 2,850.00 0.00 0.00
009 24" RCP Arch, Install Ft  38.00 375.00 14,250.00 0.00 0.00
010 24" RCP Arch Sloped End, Furnish Each 1.00 800.00 800.00 0.00 0.00
011 24" RCP Arch Sloped End, Install Each 1.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00
012 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White Ft  100.00 1.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
013 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow Ft  100.00 1.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
014 Flagging Hour 40.00 28.99 1,159.60 0.00 0.00
015 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 208.00 5.50 1,144.00 0.00 0.00
016 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous Lump Sum 1.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
017 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) Ft  2200.00 0.50 1,100.00 0.00 0.00
018 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I Ft  144.00 5.00 720.00 0.00 0.00
019 Type L Median Drain Each 1.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00
020 Type L Frame and Grate Assembly Each 1.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00
021 Erosion Control Lump Sum 1.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
022 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft  70.00 8.00 560.00 0.00 0.00

    
TOTAL    97,203.60  0.00  0.00


